



INVITATION TO BID #2018-39
Hwy 224 at Springwater Road Signal Installation ("BID")
RESPONSE TO CLARIFYING QUESTIONS
May 16, 2018

Note that the following question was submitted by an interested firm to the above referenced solicitation. The below answers are for clarification purposes only and in no way alter or amend the BID as published.

1. *Can we use Pelco Astro brackets for mounting the signal heads or is it sky brackets that Clackamas County uses? Also are the street name signs mounted with Astro brackets or banded to the mast arm?*

Answer: ODOT will own this signal and their standards will apply. Street name signs are not to be banded to the mast arm, Astro brackets are acceptable.

End of Clarifying Questions #2